PACKING DIMENSIONS (mm)
EXPLANATION OF PART NUMBERS
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
B T 2 0 1 2 N - 7 5 0
(3)
(1) Product name
Chip Balun Transformer
(2) Dimensions   (L X W) (mm)
2.0 X 1.2
(3) Shielding Type for 1.5 GHz
(4) Impedance
750:75Ω
 Recommended Soldering Conditions (Please use this product by reflow soldering)
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Rated
POWE
R
(dBm)
0.59 27
           Operating and storage temperature range (individual chip without packing): -40℃~ +85℃.
           Storage temperature range (packaging conditions): -10℃~ +40℃ and RH 70% (Max.)
Page: 1
(4)
1000~1500 1.4 max 20V
(DC)
Version: 1.0
ITEM P/N
PRODUCT
Network Analyzer
1000~1500
BT2012N-750
 SPECIFICATION
Chip Balun Transformer
TEST INSTRUMENT
Freq. Range(MHz)
BT2012 N Dimensions
A
1.2 ± 0.2C
2.0 ± 0.2
B 1.2 ± 0.2
0.45 Typ
UB/B Insertion InsulationWithstand
D 0.2 ± 0.1
E 0.40 Typ
P/N Loss
(dB)
Rated
Voltage
F
DCR
(Ω)
  Recommended Footprint(mm)
(1) (2)
        HUNGTRON TECHNOLOGY Co.,Ltd.
75/75
(ohm)
Impedance
20 min
CMRR
(dB)